504319585 04/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4366267

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES WILLIAM SIT	04/04/2017
JENNIFER KOLINSKI	04/04/2017
MATTHIAS WITTEMAN	04/04/2017
KLAUS GATERMANN	04/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIVORA, INC.
Street Address:	801 CIRCLE AVE.
City:	FOREST PK.
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29600532

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)978-6493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-978-6480

Email: docketing@robinsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW M. GOOGE

Address Line 1: 9724 KINGSTON PIKE, SUITE 1403
Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11.01707.0300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW M. GOOGE	
SIGNATURE:	/MattGooge/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=01707-20170413-topto-RecordedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042262 FRAME: 0629

504319585

source = 01707 - 20170413 - topto-Recorded Assignment #page 2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042262 FRAME: 0630

Inventors / Addresses:	Jumes William St Riverside, IL 60546		
	Jennifer Kolinski 421 Kant Rd Riverside 11 100546		
	Matthias Witteman 191 Bakkylen Rd. Riverside JL 60546		
	Klaus Gatermany 177 Scottswood Rd, Riveride 1660546		

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor including, but not limited to, any and all rights of action for infringement, including past infringement, in the United States and throughout the world, in the invention and to nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications based thereon, and any and all reexamination or reissued patents thereof which have been or may be issued in the United States or anywhere in the world and all convention and treaty rights throughout the world in and to all such subject matter that may be granted for the invention known as:

Title:

Assignee:

Seating Ball

Vivora, INC. 801 Circle Ave. Forest Pk., IL 60130

Application No.:

29/600,532

Filing Date:

April 13, 2017

Docket No.:

11.01707.0300

Assignor further covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives and represents and warrant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, or pledge affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed have been made by Assignor or any of them to any person or entity other than Assignee, and that the full right to assign, transfer, and convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor. Assignor also pledges and agrees to do all acts and execute all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee in order to insure, confirm, or establish that Assignee owns all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the subject matter (including all inventions and improvements) disclosed in the invention and that any and all other interests and rights appurtenant thereto owned by Assignor including, but not limited to, all such rights and interests referred to herein are owned and possessed by Assignee; and

Assignor grants the firm Robinson IP Law, PLLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification including, but not limited to, the application serial number and filing date of the above-identified Application when known.

Declaration:

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application for which this declaration is being submitted.

The application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Date: 04/04/17

Date: 4/4/17

Date: 4/1/17

Date: 4/4/17

PATENT

REEL: 042262 FRAME: 0632